

Consolidated Income Statement

<i>(in thousands of euro)</i>	Year ended December 31,				
	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015
Revenue	914.465	891.203	956.065	917.475	941.680
Other income	6.101	6.954	8.560	7.270	6.109
Purchases of goods	(506.775)	(502.407)	(558.693)	(531.965)	(576.523)
Purchases of services, leases and rentals	(174.408)	(174.125)	(183.140)	(175.054)	(169.967)
Personnel costs	(152.039)	(142.316)	(145.640)	(138.749)	(127.777)
Other operating costs	(5.937)	(6.314)	(6.711)	(6.558)	(11.529)
Amortization, depreciation and impairment	(47.426)	(36.605)	(38.694)	(37.649)	(34.963)
Operating profit	33.981	36.390	31.747	34.770	27.030
Finance income	795	337	299	267	179
Finance costs	(9.504)	(7.596)	(8.295)	(7.841)	(8.257)
Share of losses of companies accounted for using the equity method	(863)	(879)	(787)	(110)	(2)
Profit before tax	24.409	28.252	22.964	27.086	18.950
Income tax expense	(9.097)	(8.355)	(4.854)	(10.322)	(7.317)
Profit for the year	15.312	19.897	18.110	16.764	11.633
<i>Profit attributable to:</i>					
<i>Non-controlling interests</i>	140	105	174	178	138
<i>Owners of the parent</i>	15,172	19,792	17,936	16,586	11,495
Earnings per share basic / diluted (in euro)	0,44	0,580	0,520	0,48	0,36